



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.63 OF 2025

Sanjay Dattatray Mahimkar

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Durgesh Nadkarni a/w Mr. Pravin Singh & Mr. Sameer Bothre i/b.
Mr. Ashok Singh for the Petitioner.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar a/w Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.

DATED : 8 July 2025

PC.:-

1. Mr. Nadkarni, learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder.
2. Let the rejoinder be filed and served on the Petitioner by 4 August 2025.
3. List the matter on 11 August 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)