

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 63 OF 2025

Sanjay Dattatray MahimkarPETITIONER
V/S
Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Mr. Ashok Singh, a/w. Mr. Sameer Bothre, for the Petitioner
Mr. Ram Ochani, i/b. Sangeeta Yadav, for the Respondent No.
2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 20th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)