

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 63 OF 2025

Sanjay Dattatray MahimkarPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Mr. Ashok Singh a/w Mr. Sameer Bothre for Petitioner

Mr. Umesh Gupta i/b Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)